
Commissioners Court-Marc- h Term (Of this amount the docket shows
Shecp Wantrd.

Krotu :t(M lo rxnl heail nf sheep a unte.l.
Address, giving lull particulars, t'Koos
Coi vrr Jon uAt, rrinevlllo. Ore,

the statement made by tit clerk on
January lTth, 1913, which is as follows:

Statement January 17th, 19l:.
Hunting, resident, 600 at $1 ... I 500 00

AnKlinjr, resident, at $l.... l'.'SS 00
Combination resident 207 at $1 414 00

f 173.80 paid, and as to tlis balance, it
does not say w hether paid or not.)

In addition to the above the docket
AVHYNOT?

Ictyoxir
cortxs come oil

(Continued from page 1)

. .! i -
ngnt ei ai lor a county road, same

J H'wkn,Juitkv fret
Pilot Hull Inn, mra of Roberts Co,

'h
Oro F Huttl,. witness inui'l Jury

dtallowv J
DM Hornrtt. drswms Jury Murfnu

Rjr LJ, kn.
J H jKkwo, f
T N Balfour, board of prisoners
O tl t'ollwr, prcparlns vv.tin fcuoth
A H Upi'msnA tayttui llnavte

M IS dlNkllowvtt
J P Itohcrty.Nrwk in assessor's otce

shows SI cases in which servica
been made, attachments Ill.il, or
slice

proceedings were had as in the W.
Ogg road et a) except that the board

M

of
rows viewers were ordered to met at
th beginning of said road on the 7th
day of April, 1913, to view, review and

trii
process served, exclusive of mil-ar-

not shown on the docket, and
these 81 cases call for fees 66

The sheriff has also executed five
deeds, according to the deed record, at
K2 - 10 08

it n
survey said road.

Whereupon court adjourned subject

hits

LIKE
I

MAGIC I I CfTrL

1
Jj tnTtHAL

v conwwv

J sawiasist

Att)ur driist

Notlro to t.ivdilora.
Nolle Is herrhv given Ihst the

lisvs Im-ti- , by Ilia comity
court ol the slat ol Orrgon, lor t'nKik
county, duly appointed eiecutors ol lha
state ol Charles II. roster, deceased,

and all parsons having claims against
said estate ata hernliy rruited to pre-
sent the same, duly vsnllcl, lo ssld
exeeutora at the law olllcaol M. K.
Drink, In the city ol Prlnrville, ('rk
ciuuty, Oiegon, wilhlu six month
Irom tht tlale ol this not li s.

Ited and published llrsl tllti till
13th dayol March, 191.1.

.Mki.vin M. Fusts,
I Ira Ii, Kostss,

Kxaculiir of I lis will and tt uf

I'1 " th other counties in the state
to call this 10th day of March, l'HH.

Court was called in special session

j

J

Judge Springer this 15th day of March,

Otto Son utag Virata Air J R William I
Ksd A Rica, nrnmrl f SstJ

t larence Htce. work lor surveyor 144

Fred A Rice, supplies tor o(R(w T

by J O Youngentrom, flagman Iw
Raoj Root, ckalnman 1 0

K Winter, " t
C r Mcrsrmotl. axeman too
C H Spaugh, chalnmaa 0
H t Keauard, axeman 1 CO

B r Deaa. 1 00
W R Hunter. Ragman J a
Frank F Ftsch, chalnraan too

1913.

It appearing to the court that con
siderable expense in auto hire may be
saved the, county should it own its own
automobile, it is hereby ordered that Charles II. Koster, deceasetl. 3 13 Owthe county purchase a Haynes 40, the
price to be paid being $2400, the follow

C Sumner,
JO Jewell. ".

It Pleases the Chef

ing extras to be thrown in one casing,
three tubes, one set of weed chains.
One power pump for inflating tires and
that the clerk is hereby instructed to
draw a warrant in favor of Joseph
Pacquet of Portland for the above sum.
It is also ordered that the sheriff be

is
V

to know that our meat Is entrusted to bis care, for he knows that goodmeat is hslf the battle in cooking, lie ran get the best result with our
mestslt is so tender and dllrotis. Our lleel, Mutton, Veal, Pork, srs
exceptionally On in grad. II you have not tried our slesks or chopsthere is a treat coming lo you in them.

City Meat Market

Low Fares West
SPRING COLONIST PERIOD

Daily, March 15 to April 15
To All Central Oregon Points

ON

AOniTRMlft

I

1 anuling 1 at 15 ..... & 00u a
s v Total W2 (Hi

a
Adoptions.

Two adoptions as follows:
Oil No. 319, I.eona Alice Barhum.

1B
No. Srs, Wm. Whitehead.

Ait These adoptions do not appear to be
chargfed for.

In some counties they collect for
adoptions and some they do not
Adoption are not mentioned in the
list of matters for which the clerk is
to make charges.

County Warrants.
00 n.n...u , .,

too warranto issued by the county clerk
for the general fund, the road fund
the high school fund and the scalp
bounties, and they appear to be cor
rectly issued according to the authority
of the county court and the scalp
bounty voucher on file.

Money on Dkposit in Court,
The clerk has exhibited to me the

money on deposit in court, as follows:
Unidentified amount 118 89
Smith case 40 S4

Bamett estate 139 S3

At the present time the county clerk
is running his ottioe shorthanded. This
has caused some of the work to fall
behind. Notably, the warrant register,
and the cancellation of the cancelled
warrants thereon, which is quite an
important record.

In a general way I feel like cum pi i

menting the county clerk, and Indeed
the three principal officers of the coun
f V l,.nl,HA ...n.. t 1. ..
j .Wong ivuiibj luiiua, lur uie very j

,l',lum.,i, n........ ,i ...... ;... .. . 1. J . L. -.. u.,.....wv .v. snau con -

uuw ma wimc. uv is ootn recomer j

" " "'r " nowt -

.nB out in nis worn, anu as cierK those
item, wnerein ne nas lailea to collect
are such items as have been largely in
doubt, except the trial fee, doubtless
ovenoottea in trie presa ol Ousiness at
the trial, a very common oversight
among cieras. ma worn tnrougnout

.V.. ... .u .o.s .eK.ru .or proiecung
...w vwumj m iihticiis av . ai as Ilia onice I

is concernea.
The sheriff. T. N. Balfour.
The sheriff has collected taxe as

follows:
Taxes collected in 1911 and deposited

on January 8th, 1912 4,386 00
T.xe 19 1. $208.977 21

1910.. ,o.u to
1909..: 724 05
1908 329 88
1907 --il OO

190l 231 83
1905 32 93
1904 2 00
1901 14 32

Total 1217,750 57
These amounts have been deposited

as collected during the year 1912.

The sheriff has also collected and de
posited (on January 6th, 1913,) 1912
collection as follows:
Taxea 1911 $13,407 80

" 1910 2,410 85
' 1909 838 11

1908 409 45
1906 53 95

Total $17,120 1

Ehroks and Omissions
Addition of page 25 register,

sheriff dr $ 25

Receipts 2823 to 2830 (1907) not
deposited . 194 97

Total debits $195 22
Addition page 39 sheriff er 10 00

61 1 00
63 10 00
64 10 00

Receipt 2650 error 60
" 3144 transposition 1 80
" 3673 error 50
" 3701 error 01

(Towns) 1323 error 2 00
" 4029 (1910) transposition 27

Total $ 36 18
Balance due from sheriff $158 04

March 12th, 1913.

Mr. J. H. Wilson,
Prineville, Ore.

Dear Sir:
I am today in receipt of your letter
the 10th inBtant in which you ask

for an opinion concerning the disposi-
tion of various fee and mileages earn

by the sheriff of your county. You
wish to know whether or not he should
turn the same over to the county treas-

urer, or could he keep them in addition
his regular salary.
Replying I would state that it is pro

vided in Chapter 199 of the General
Law of Oregon for 1911, that:

"1 he said omcer shall receive no
other compensation whatever for their
services, and all fees collected under ex

isting laws, by them, shall be turned
into the county treasury of said county. "

I am of the opinion that this restric
tion applies to all of the county officers.
and that all fees collected by any of

county officers should be turned in
the county treasury.

Yours very truly,
A. M. Crawford,

Attorney General.

Sheriff's Fees for Mileace
Service of Process.

The sheriff ha earned, according to

CENTRAL OREGON LINE

I of Oregon, where I have conducted eX'
aminations, the sheriffs have paid this
class of fees to the treasurer, tw ice a

yar, and they are still doing; so.
But tht attorney reneral has deliver- -

eu himself of an opinion on this subject
" 244 l,ie"n'' Klrt 1910-191-

I wnerein ne declares tnat such fees are
no longer authorised to be collected by
sheriffs, the same having been super-ceede- d

by the flat-sala- law for coun-

ty officer.
The attorney general discusses this

question at length comparing th sev-
eral salary bill and y bills,
and declares that all such fee cannot
be collected.

He is further furtifted in this opinion
by a ruling of the supreme court in the
case of the State ex rl V, Dunbar, 53
Or. 45, declaring that when a law was
passed placing an officer on flat salary,
whose compensation wa previously
gained from fees, and there is no law
providing that such fee shall continue
to be collected for the benefit of the
county, that they cannot be collected,
as there is no authority therefor.

Having a doubt in this matter 1 ad
dressed a letter to the attorney general
asking him how these fee should be
disposed of, and his letter I attach
hereto

The couty treasurer, Ualph L.
Jortlan

The treasurer ha received the fol- -

iow, .,,. j,i .u. ,o,o
i.j,,uor liemtvt 1,500 00
in,. -. 25 00
Circus kvnM i5 00
Forrest rental 3,104 04
Sale of old stove 10 00

it. .. 3" "......in. 37
fund jn 9.1 45

tTipig 687 95
Road supplies 170 10
Refund from roads 409 GO

Refund from bond interest . 30 00
Refund road 42 50
State school fund 5.613 48
Count cerk.a fre," V i(J 7,7l'4 89
Sale , M 4,095 90

Scalp bounty 2,19(1 50
Bon(i jntef... (l,.I)0,itBd .... 3,256 00
Taxeg from gherii? 217,750 5"
Warrant ...1,1 f... r,..l. 25,000 00

Total $271,740 25
Transfers: Account roads ... 25.125 00

" bounty 2,100 00
' T fine 1,410 41

Total 1300,375 66

Balance on hand Jan. 1st.
1912 $ 6.423 09

Total receipts f.106,798 75
Disbursements

The treasurer has paid as follows:
Game fines warrants redeem

ed t 80 ,l5

Scalp bounty warrants red S SInterest on school bonds
Credits New York banks l,7o5 oo

City warrants redeemed 4,987 44
Care feeble minded 109 00

Library orders redeemed 293 36
School special order red 46,664 34

Superintendent' order paid 35,563 11

State taxes paid 39,599 76

High school warrant paid ... 833 32

County warrants and bit 93,814 77
Public road warrants paid ... 22,888 22
Hoad fund ( R. H. Bayley) pd 36,695 16

Total. $287,647 42

Transfer gen'l from schoool 1,410 41

Balance January 1, 1913 17,740 92

Total $308,798 75

Respectfully submitted,
J. H. Wilson,

Accountant.

Play Fair With Your

Child.

Give your child a chance to nor
mally develope physically and men-

tally, by removing from lift nose and
throat diseased tonnllg and adenoid
or any other obHtructloua. Don t
tell him lie I slow or stupid remove
lit difficulties and lie will advance
rapidly. See an expert.

C. W. Edmund M. D., the Eye,
Ear, Nose and throat Surgeon
Specialist Is now In Prinevllle Hotel
Parlor. Glauses scientifically fitted.

Methodist Sale.
The ladies of the Methodist

church will hold an apron and
fancy work sale the fourth week in

April in the lecture room of the
church. All wishing aprons, pillow
cases and other useful articles will

do well to wait for this sale.

Egg for Hatching.
S. C llrown won lHt tier

at 1912 county fair; three firHts, out
second, one third on one pi-- at Rod
mnnrl I'tnltrv Ulinn, SI -.

per 15: $5 ner hundred, iinfl Ornh

FROM

St. Paul $30.00
Minneapolis 30.00
Duluth 30.00
Kansa City 30.00
Omaha 30.00
St. Joseph 30.00
Lincoln 30.00

Chicago..... $38.00
feona. . . .' 37.00
St Loui 37.00
Milwaukee 36.70
l ittU Rnrlr A" 1ft
M.rr.r.k!. At' CO

New rlen- - 48105

Ueo F KuMoa. marker t o

Fred A Kennard. chalnman tut)
Geo W Wells viewer 40 00
Turn-a-lu- IirCo, mdse for mad... II Xl

Ueonre Brewster, water master's airy 300 00

Ucorge Brewster, expreas pd S 0

0 H Peoples maps and' blucprlnla 0 00

Floyd A RowelL work aasrs offica . lot) 00

Ralph L Jordan, clerk hire and
stamtw K3 S5

H H Clow, janitor's salary 150 00
M 8 Mayneld, beef Br road men ... Jls 04

Claudia Wonderly, special work lbr
court I as

HPItelknap, county physician ... . w
Warren Brown, express and stamps I w
Pioneer Tel A Telegraph Co. seivice si to
Bartho)dBargCo,suppl!e Brewster w t
Glass A Prudhomme Co, supplies nr

""Beers MM
J C Robinson, aulo hire with sheriff o
AW Battles, extending tax roll ... SO JO

J 0 Combs, speolaljurorcircuit court t oo

P B Puiodexer, tees Vollbem Inquest t
William Hall, Juror " l to
TEJ Duffy " " I J0
JFKudle " - 1 20
Omar W limn, l to
PUMllllorn. " " 1 20

TLQulnn. ' " 1'
C I W In nek witness Vollberg Inquest 1 so
J H Kosenbnrg. " ton
The Bend Bulletin, publishing court

proceedings for Jan 20 00
Madras Pioneer, pub court Prot'd ... 30 00
W W Brown, expense bill Oimn

meeUngat Portland it JO

O Bprtnger, expense bill coin meet.
lngat Portllnd S4 10

W W brown, commissioners fees.... 45 00
R H Bayley. commissioner's lees 46 00
M F Hawthorne, supt road dlst No.

1 LaPlne 24 SS

R V Jenkins, supt road dlst 4, Culver IS 50
Roy Newell, road dlst s, Haycreek 15 00

Henry Koch, " 15, Howard 4O0OJ
PT Monroe " 10, Crois

Keys 17 (2
RM Elder, supt road dlst 12 Des-

chutes 10
w M Farrell, supt road dlst 30

Youngs t 25

HIGH SCHOOL STND.
Catherine Conway, claim So. 1,

variant No 4, salary 222 22
Alma Gitchell, warrant No. 5 salry 222 22
Louisa Herman. " 698 222 (2
EI Evans, " " St7 222 "22

J W Smith, - " .... 2U0 00

ELCoe, " - M",... 21 21
QAGustafson. " " 7tV ltO 00
Descbntes Power Co. claim No.

warrant No 701 wntei and light Feb 340
20c disallowed.

The J K QUI Co. claim No. 3 wai rant
No. 02, mdse and postage 1 10

Northwest school F Co. claim No.
4, warrant No. 70t, mdse 3t 35

A Flanagan Co, claim No. 5, warrant
No, 704. mdse 'is

ReminctoD-Typewrlle- r Co, claim No.
S, warrant No706, key board shields 5 00

Central Scientific Co, claim No. 7
warrant No. 708, microscope, eta... ' 37 98

Prinevllle LAW Co, claim No. 8
Water and light for Jan 1 30
disallowed

Sanborn, Vail 4 Co. claim No. t.
warrant No. 707, mdse aoot 1 2
W Smith, claim No. 10 warrant No.
08 nail rent lor HUlman 15 00

Popular Educator dalm No U, war
rant No. 7o, subscription 1 25

Primary Educator, claim No. 11,
W arrant No. 710, subscription 1 26

ELCoe, claim No. 11, warrant No.
711, express and postage 7 10

Estus Short, claim No. 12 warrant
No. 712, sawing wood 15 00
S3 disavowed

RL Jordan, claim warrant No. It,
warrant No. cash pd for exprs I

Report on examination of the county
officers books for the year 1912.
To the Hon. County Court, Crook coun-

ty, Oregon.
Gentlemkn:

Pursuant to your order I have made
examination of the book of the

several county officers of Crook county
for the year 1912, and report as follows:

The County Clerk, Warren Brown.
The county clerk has collected and

deposited in the treasury each month,
the following amounts:

January, 1912 $ 579 22

February.. 677 69 of
March 709 38

April 679 30

May 686 43 edJune 609 60

July 628 91

August 622 05

September.... 627 15 toOctober 628 50
November . 726 76
December 565 25

(Deposited Jan. 11, 1913.)
Total - 7740 24

In addition to the foregoing the clerk
has transacted the following business:
May 6, 1912, motion Cox vs. Beach..2 50

May 14, 1912, demur P. B. Co. vs.
Norwood 5 00

Trial Fee Saxon V. Barber 2 00
1IS84 case answer, bal due 2 50 the

Total $12 00 to

Credits, an error in addition on
receiving book $2 50

Balance due from clerk !) 60
Came License.

I have examined the game license
stubbg and find the clerk has issued
hunters' and anglers' licenses to the his
amount of $2202.00, which agree with

authorized to keep same duly insured
with the company its agents had same
insured with.

Report oi txpertJ. M. Wilson was
submitted to the court and ordered pub-
lished with the other proceedings. The
court and clerk are instructed to draw
warrant in favor of the said J. H. Wil-
son for the sum of J230.

In the matter of the petition of
(Ashwood) et al for a county road,
road ordered opened when funds are
available.

In the matter of the completion of
the Boegli grade, it is ordered that the.
clerk advertise for bids for its complt- -

tion according to specifications.
Petition being presented that roads of

district No, 2 have been obstructed by
the telephone company, supervisor for
that district is hereby ordered to clear
same.

Whereupon, court adjourned subject
to call this 15th day of March, 1913.

Claim Docket. Crook County. Oreson.
i miiul ri-S-

BFWyide, typewriter chair tablet 7 50
n Co, badge etc- -. Sheriff IS 11

Buckley Exp. Co.. Dnluadlnc team
roller 3 50

Tnm.Mum Lbr Co, mds for road
district No 25 3 50

Crook County Journal, stationery
for 8apt 3g go

crook louDty Journal, printing and
publlshlot 19 oo

mneviiie Planing Mills, mds lor
sheriff 5j 5

Prlnevllle Review, stationery for

Madras Trading Co, indue or Bupt
Nace tn 16 diss lowed.

A U Kennedy. Justice iees SOU
Harry Budaon, constable fees too
Joe Tretcbel, witness fees. 1 e 4 50
O Sontag. witness fees, J e 4 50
Tom Coon, witness flees. j e 4 50
Albert Blrdsong. witness fees. Jo.... I 50
A R Bowman, witness fees, J c I 50

" " Bechtell, transfer report for
too

Frank Dlbbel, auto hire McPhersoo
M 400 00

J H Wenandy, dep sheriff etc 27 00
and P2 fo disallowed.

PI Shannon, meals, labor, auto hire 4 75
Victor L, Shawe, truant officer. Feb 20 00
D P Adamson A Co, iud.e for offl- -

cenand paupers 20 50
W W Orcutt, justice fees t 70

and Ss 70 disallowed.
A C Lucas, constable fees 650

St disallowed.
Home Hospital care of poor a (jo J
J a. otewart A (Jo, mdse 15 00
Jourdan Son. ezprmsace t o
PrlneTllle-Redmon- Auto Co, auto

fare Elk ins t McPberson 1 00
J F Toney, auto fare, sheriff 11 50

Henry Grimes, horse reed, viewer.... 50 00
C D Rice, work In surveyors oflle 48 00
Mrs B E Gray, help on exam board 00
Tt'assidy, ... t 00
Christabel Hubbard, help on ex brd 3 IXi

Warren Brown, extra clerk hire.... 300 00
Robert Moore, balance due t 00

and continued.
H H Clow, laundry, repairs, etc 8 55
8 Naoe, Work on roads, dlst No . 50 50

disallowed..
Glenn Hendricksou, work on roads

Rock--.Hat
8 00

V H OIBoe, Burns, abstracts for
Assessor.. ,00

2 T McClay, special deputy sheriff ..
George Hamilton, arrest of Kentner 77' ii an

'rank Elkins, freight on tax book 2 56
J E Myres, express money advanced 2D 00
Club Cafe, meals lor prisoner 2 00
Prlneviiie Paint Shop, repairs for

sheriffs office 10 80
Frank Elkins, board of prisoners "! 140 10
Win. H. Keehn, express for sheriff. 2 3ft
l H Peoples, work In shtrl'n office... 112 00
J'rank Elkins, stamps and envelopes 32 75
Frank Elkins. cah paid Mcl'herson

case
04 10

J E Myers, stamps and express. .1 20
Victor LKhawe. supervisors txp for

Keb
47 to

DetiChutes Power Co. llsht and'wiitM
January and Feb n jq

Bmno, work In Bupt. office 3D 00
Kllham Slat Sl Printing C0, mdse for

surveyor. 20 82' " ' 'Pilot Butte Tel. Co, t l jtervlcai! a 40
VkTr.... ..

JUui,jn. extending tax roll 170 00
Pricevllle Machine shop, auto hire SO 00
.i.ornaae rilc-b- , labor on roads 198

A H Llppman 4 Co, Filing Cabinet,
Water Master, continued 50 50
J Skelton, carrying pfll books 5 00

Benton county. Care Crook Cocnarge 21 00
B B Cook & Co, rebate on taxes con-

tinued ..

RS Moore, in lieu of No. 1012 M 87
Kee'docket

J H Jackson, Justli fees t vi 70
Geonjc Hood, Constable fees m 25
Van M Morse, Hauling road level 2 75
Clifton; Cornett, mdse for road men 202 4n
HD Still, cots 600
Oregon Trunk Ry, rent for Red-

mond grounds 5 y
A H Kennedy, wltuess circuit court 2 00
J H Wenandy, auto fare etc, Thomas

case jo
R H fthriver, witness circuit court 2 (jo

J C Robinson, deputy sheriff 78 85

J H Haner, Premium on bond for
sheriff.... isO 00

" N Duokle, carrying poll books... 5 oo

Tell your friends In the east ol th opportunity of moving went at low rate.
Direct train service via Burlington Ilotite, Northern l'acillc, Urcst Northern,
Hpokane, 1'ortlunil A Seattle and Oregon Trunk Itailways.

You can deposit funds with me n l west liound tickets will be furnished
people in the east. 2 l:Uf

W. D. SKINNER, Traffic Manager. Portland, Ore.

Details Will be Supplied on Request; H. Baukol, Agt. Redmon

COLONIST FARES
WESTBOUND

March 15 to April 15, 1913

SEND FOR THE FOLKS
WHILE THE FARES ARE LOW

The Low Fares apply from llie lollowing and many olricr points in

the East, lo any station on the 0-- R, & N. in Idaho, Oregon and

Washington.

f51.70 LouiBville, Ky.
54.75 Memphis, Tenn.
55.15 Milwaukee, Wis.
47.50 Montgomery, Ala.
53.00 Muskogee, Okla.
43.50 New York City
40.75 New Orleans
30.00 8t. Paul, Minn.

Atlanta, Ga.

Baltimore, Md.
Boston, Mass.
Buffalo, N. Y.

Charleston, 8. C.

Detroit, Mich.
Fort Worth, Tel.
Minneapolis,

$12.85 Oklahama City $35.25
42 so Philadelphia, Pa. 54.75

Pittsburg, Pa. 47.00
,,0 'u Ht. Iiuls, Mo. 87.00
50.15 Denver, Colo. 30.00
35.20 Omaha, Neb. 30.00
55.00 Kansas, City, Mo. 30.00
48.05 Leavenworth, Kan. 30.00
30.00 Chicago 38.00

Prepaid Orders
Tickets will be delivered without extra charge to any-

body at any point where Colonist fares apply, upon de-

posit with any 0-- R. & N. Agent of the amount.

For full particulars drop a card to

H. BAUKOL, Agent O-- R. & N, Redmond, Oregondocket, fees and milages in civil ington egn $ 1.50 per 15. B. F. Wii,
cases, to the amount of.. $429 101"orr, Prliievlllf, Ore.


